

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2752 of 1985

Appellant :- Guddu Agnihotri And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P.Dixit

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X,J.

As per office report dated 21.08.2019, appellant no. 2, Abdulla, has reportedly died.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as abated against appellant no. 2.

Office is directed to get living status report regarding appellant no. 1, Guddu Agnihotri, within period of three week's positively from the C.J.M., Kanpur Nagar / Kanpur Dehat.

List this case again on 25.08.2025.

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

Rohit

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

(Siddharth,J.)